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Important Dates (November 22, 2021–January 10, 2022) 

Monday, November 1 

• Revised Library schedule released 

Monday, November 22: 

• SCALE I Period 3 classes begin remotely 
• All other classes remain in HyFlex mode 
• Deadline to seek a pro-rata parking refund 

Tuesday, November 23 

• Unvaccinated/partially vaccinated students should share campus access plans with 
covidmanager@swlaw.edu so we can track required testing 

Wednesday, November 24 

• No classes 
• Services offered remotely until 1 p.m. 
• Library closed 
• Campus closes 1 p.m. 
• Westmoreland 24-hour area closes at 11:59 p.m. 

Thursday, November 25–Friday, November 26 

• Campus closed for Thanksgiving 
• No services offered on campus or remotely 

Starting Saturday, November 27 

• Library reopens 
• Westmoreland 24-hour area open 

Starting Monday, November 29 

• Traditional classes, part-time classes, and SCALE II classes go remote 
• SCALE I Period 3 classes remain remote 
• Most campus services offered remotely 
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Thursday, December 2 

• Last day of Fall 2021 traditional classes 
• SCALE II Period 6 study days begin 

Friday, December 3 

• First day of reading period for traditional students 

Wednesday, December 8 

• Final exams begin for traditional students 

Tuesday, December 14 

• Last day of Nobility Health on-campus testing for the semester 
• Last day of required COVID-19 testing for unvaccinated/partially vaccinated students, 

faculty, and staff for the semester 

Friday, December 17 

• Final exams end for traditional students 
• SCALE II Period 6 ends 

Saturday, December 18–Sunday, January 2 

• Winter Break (campus closed; no services offered) 

Monday, January 3 

• January Intersession beings 
• Campus reopens; most services resume in remote format 
• Library reopens 

Tuesday, January 4 

• Nobility Health on-campus COVID-19 testing resumes 
• Mandatory COVID-19 testing for unvaccinated/partially vaccinated students, faculty, 

and staff resumes 
• Mandatory testing for vaccinated students, faculty, and staff begins 

Wednesday, January 5 

• Nobility Health on-campus testing for vaccinated students, faculty, and staff 

Friday, January 7 

• January Intersession ends 
• Unvaccinated/partially vaccinated students, faculty, and staff must test with Nobility 

Health 
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Monday, January 10 

• Spring 2022 classes begin for traditional students on campus* 
• SCALE I Period 3 classes resume on campus*   
• SCALE II Period 7 classes resume on campus* 
• On-campus services reopen 
• Counseling services resume 

*We anticipate that classes will operate in HyFlex mode. We will share information about 
Spring 2022 remote options by early November, and sooner, if possible. 


